Branch, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The South Indian
Bank Limited, Regional Office, Kottayam, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and
“Whatever there is” on 28.02.2024 for recovery of an amount of Rs. 16,68,47,332.33 (Rupees
Sixteen Crores Sixty Eight Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Three  Hundred and Thirty Two and Paisa
Thirty Three Only) as on 31.01.2024 with further interest and costs due to The South Indian Bank
Limited, Branch Kottayam Main, from the borrowers and guarantors namely:-
(1) M/s.J and J Granites and Marbles, M.C Road, Kumaranelloor, Kottayam, Kerala-686016,